business as discussed above, with effect from the second quarter of fiscal 2007 the Company changed its
accounting policy to record all precious metals revenues on a gross basis in accordance with Emerging Issues
Task Force (“EITF”) Issue No. 99-19 and to record all physical precious metals inventories at the lower of cost
or market value in accordance with Accounting Research Bulletin (“ARB”) No. 43. As a result, all the
Company’s commodities revenues, for both base and precious metals, are recorded gross, and all the Company’s
commodities inventories, both base and precious metals, are recorded at the lower of cost or market value.

F-12

INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements—(Continued)

September 30, 2007, 2006 and 2005

The table below shows the comparative effects in 2006 of the adjustments related to the change in
accounting policy discussed above. Comparative gross sales and cost of sales numbers are not available for
periods prior to the second quarter of fiscal 2006. The adjustments shown therefore relate only to the last three
quarters of 2006.

(in thousands)

Year ended
September 30,

2006

Year ended
September 30,

2006

Year ended
September 30,

2006

previously
reported

adjustments as adjusted

Sales of physical commodities ..... $ 66,141 $376,714 $442,855
Net dealer inventory and investment gains . . . 34,276 (3,037) 31,239
Asset management fees ..... 766 766
Other ..... 2,013 (766) 1,247
Total revenues ..... 102,761 373,677 476,438
Cost of sales of physical commodities ..... 66,884 373,677 440,561
Operating revenues ..... 35,877 — 35,877

(i) Physical Commodities Inventory

Physical commodities inventory is valued in accordance with ARB 43 at the lower of cost or fair market
value, determined using the specific identification weighted average price method.

(j) Depreciation and Amortization

Depreciation of fixed assets is calculated using the straight-line method over the estimated useful lives of
the assets, which range from three to seven years. Leasehold improvements are amortized using the straight-line
method over the shorter of the term of the lease or the estimated period of benefit to be received from the assets,
which range from three to seven years.